from $0.09 to $0.08 as a result of the change in the method of calculating diluted earnings per share.

Unless otherwise noted, all financial information set forth herein reflects the restatement of the Company�s financial statements for the first three
quarters of fiscal year 2005 and for the period from August 23 through December 31, 2004. Although the financial statements for the third
quarter of 2005 are being restated, the restatement impacts only the nine month period ended September 30, 2005 included in such financial
statements and, other than the adjustment resulting from the change in the method of calculating diluted earnings per share, no adjustment is
being made to the three month period ended September 30, 2005.

11

Edgar Filing: Core-Mark Holding Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CORE-MARK HOLDING COMPANY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The effects of these adjustments on previously reported financial statements are summarized in the tables below:

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET CHANGES

(In millions except share data)

September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

As filed in Form 10-Q
on November 30, 2005 Adjustments As Restated

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 30.4 $ �  $ 30.4
Restricted cash 12.2 �  12.2
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $6.7 141.5 1.8 143.3
Other receivables, net 22.3 0.9 23.2
Inventories, net 155.4 �  155.4
Deposits and prepayments 38.4 (2.4) 36.0

Total current assets 400.2 0.3 400.5
Property and equipment, net 38.7 �  38.7
Deferred income taxes 3.3 �  3.3
Other non-current assets, net 33.1 1.7 34.8

Total assets $ 475.3 $ 2.0 $ 477.3

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable(1) $ 42.2 $ 2.0 $ 44.2
Book overdrafts(1) 21.5 �  21.5
Cigarette and tobacco taxes payable 61.5 �  61.5
Accrued liabilities 60.2 �  60.2
Income taxes payable 2.8 0.7 3.5
Deferred income taxes 13.7 �  13.7

Total current liabilities 201.9 2.7 204.6
Long-term debt, net 35.6 �  35.6
Other tax liabilities 1.8 �  1.8
Claims liabilities, net of current portion 48.1 �  48.1
Pension liabilities 11.4 �  11.4

Edgar Filing: Core-Mark Holding Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Total liabilities 298.8 2.7 301.5

Commitments and contingencies (Note 11)

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock; $0.01 par value (50,000,000 shares authorized, 9,808,542
shares issued and outstanding at September 30, 2005) 0.1 �  0.1
Additional paid-in capital 165.1 �  165.1
Retained earnings 10.1 1.1 11.2
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1.2 (1.8) (0.6)

Total stockholders� equity 176.5 (0.7) 175.8

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 475.3 $ 2.0 $ 477.3

(1) These balances have been reclassified in this Form 10-Q/A to conform to the balance sheet presentation in the Form 10-K filed on April 14, 2006. See Note
3�Basis of Presentation and Principles of Consolidation�Reclassifications.

12

Edgar Filing: Core-Mark Holding Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

CORE-MARK HOLDING COMPANY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET CHANGES

(In millions except share data)

December 31, 2004

As Filed in Form 10/A
on

October 21,
2005 Adjustment As Restated

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 26.2 $ �  $ 26.2
Restricted cash 12.1 �  12.1
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $7.7 131.7 2.2 133.9
Other receivables, net 34.8 (0.7) 34.1
Inventories, net 186.3 0.1 186.4
Deposits and prepayments 38.7 (1.8) 36.9

Total current assets 429.8 (0.2) 429.6
Property and equipment, net 41.3 �  41.3
Deferred income taxes 0.7 �  0.7
Other non-current assets, net 31.8 0.8 32.6

Total assets $ 503.6 $ 0.6 $ 504.2

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable(1) $ 40.5 $ 0.1 $ 40.6
Book overdrafts(1) 20.7 �  20.7
Cigarette and tobacco taxes payable 49.0 �  49.0
Accrued liabilities 60.5 (0.2) 60.3
Income taxes payable 14.4 1.2 15.6
Deferred income taxes 14.4 �  14.4

Total current liabilities 199.5 1.1 200.6
Long-term debt, net 77.5 �  77.5
Other tax liabilities 1.8 �  1.8
Claims liabilities, net of current portion 46.3 �  46.3
Pension liabilities 11.4 �  11.4

Total liabilities 336.5 1.1 337.6

Edgar Filing: Core-Mark Holding Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock; $0.01 par value (50,000,000 shares authorized, 9,815,375
shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2004) 0.1 �  0.1
Additional paid-in capital 162.1 �  162.1
Retained earnings 3.4 1.9 5.3
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1.5 (2.4) (0.9)

Total stockholders� equity 167.1 (0.5) 166.6

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 503.6 $ 0.6 $ 504.2

(1) These balances have been reclassified in this Form 10-Q/A to conform to the balance sheet presentation in the Form 10-K filed on April 14, 2006. See Note
3�Basis of Presentation and Principles of Consolidation�Reclassifications.

13

Edgar Filing: Core-Mark Holding Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CORE-MARK HOLDING COMPANY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS CHANGES

(In millions, except per share data)

Nine months ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

As Filed in Form 10-Q
on November
30, 2005 Adjustments As Restated

Net sales (a) $ 3,681.2 $ �  $ 3,681.2
Cost of goods sold (a) (b) 3,474.4 0.5 3,474.9

Gross profit 206.8 (0.5) 206.3

Warehousing and distribution expenses 102.5 �  102.5
Selling, general and administrative expenses 78.2 0.2 78.4
Amortization of intangible assets 0.9 �  0.9

Total operating expenses 181.6 0.2 181.8

Income from operations 25.2 (0.7) 24.5
Interest expense, net 9.5 �  9.5
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 2.6 �  2.6
Foreign currency transaction (gains) losses, net �  0.6 0.6
Amortization of debt issuance costs 0.9 �  0.9

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes 12.2 (1.3) 10.9
Provision for income taxes 5.5 (0.5) 5.0

Net income (loss) $ 6.7 $ (0.8) $ 5.9

Basic income (loss) per common shares
Net income (loss) $ 0.68 $ (0.07) $ 0.61

Diluted income (loss) per common share:
Net income (loss) $ 0.64 $ (0.07) $ 0.57

Basic weighted average shares 9.8 9.8 9.8
Diluted weighted average shares 10.4 10.4 10.4

Edgar Filing: Core-Mark Holding Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 24

(a) State and provincial cigarette and tobacco excise taxes paid by the Company are included in both sales and cost of goods sold and totaled $891.4 for the nine
months ended September 30, 2005. This balance has been reclassified in this Form 10-Q/A to conform to the balance sheet presentation in the Form 10-K